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BLDG PRESIDENT VICE-PRESIDENT TREASURER/SECRETARY 
  

France Morin, G-12A 
President 
Qc: 450-682-7997 
FL: 954-454-3281 
pfm@belmo.ca 
Isabelle Brassard 
954-662-6117 
office@rolenmanagement.com 
Office: 954-458-2441 
Fax :954-458-0020 

 
Jean Garon 
1st Vice President 
Fl: 418-750-0302 
Qc: 418-724-2427 
garonjean@gmail.com 
 
Police:  954-457-1400 
Insurance Bob   561-208-7453 

 
Bertrand Provencher, R-10 
Treasurer 
FL & Qc: 819-345-8351 
proven_b@hotmail.com 
 
France Morin, G-12A 
Secretary 
Qc: 450-682-7997 
FL: 954-454-3281 
pfm@belmo.ca  

A Ralph Miamran ,A-16 
786-899-1260 
rtoi123@live.com 

Patricia Conde ,A-20 
954-552-0344 

John Cacopardo ,A-12 
203-415-1156 
203-430-8820 
johncacopardo@hotmail.com 

B Oswaldo Guglielmo B-18 
514-690-4661 
ozzywiz1@hotmail.com 

Daniel Fontaine B-6 
514-708-1207 
581-980-5939 
danielfontain42@hotmail.com  
 

Janick Perrier B-3 
514-833-3549  
403-804-4289 
janickperrier@gmail.com 

C Monica Leon, C, 12 
305-902-9953 
monicabasantes56@gmail.com 

Gaetan Veilleux C-8 
418-588-5567 
418-774-1567 
gaetan16@telvic.net 

Brenda Ortiz C-15 Treasurer 
516-458-9689 

bren.l831@gmail.com 
Christine Bellefleur C-18, Secretary 
954-591-3269 
christinebellefleur1@gmail.com 

D Michel Bilodeau, D-9 
418-974-1497 
954-353-1947 
deniselabbebisou@hotmail.com 

Johanne Fréchette D-12A 
819-477-1993 
frecj@yahoo.fr 
 

Denise Labbé D-9 
418-974-1497 
418-974-1497 
deniselabbebisou@hotmail.com 

E Philippe Miller, E-15 
786-280-2519 
pmiller1980@gmail.com 

Biancamaria Bacarossi, E-18 
954-249-8611 
bmbacarossi@gmail.com 

Remi Poulin, E-2 
418-843-9989 
954-381-0023  
remipoulin34@hotmail.com 

F Denis Cournoyer, F-20 
450-561-4717 
954-380-7067 
manondenis55@hotmail.com 

Gilles Morin, F-1 
418-774-9606 
954-251-9997 
gil514@hotmail.com 

Lucie Lafleur, F-19 
450-789-2153 
450-880-2121 
Lucielafleur0@hotmail.com 

G France Morin, G-12A 
450-682-7997 
954-454-3281 
pfm@aei.ca 

Sylvain Theriault G-9 
514-246-9740  
514-833-2796  
jlavigueurtheriault@gmail.com  

Linda Geoffrion G-18 
450-881-0138 
buffyly000@gmail.com 

H Jean Pelletier, H-12 
450-846-1527 
jpelletier680@hotmail.ca 
 

Helene Favreau H-2  
514-949-2250       
jvs@videotron.ca 
 

Guylaine Lavallee, H-12 Secretary 
450-556-1266     
jpgl680@hotmail.ca  
Danielle Lavallee H-16 Treasurer 
450-626-3335 
soulierespatrick@videotron.ca 
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Serge Miron, J-9 
819-562-3725 
819-300-2309 
mironserge925@hotmail.com 

Real Desruisseaux, J-5 
418-658-7689 
418-999-3315 
real.desruisseaux@gmail.com 

Vincent Meilleur, J-16 
514-991-4645 
vmeilleur5@gmail.com 

 
K 

Hildebrandina Castro K-4 
516-849-9274  
dfcholmes@gmail.com 
 

Hildebrandina Castro K-4 
516-849-9274  
dfcholmes@gmail.com 
 

Olga Iwaskiewych K-18 Secretary 
754-777-3449  
oiwaskiewych@gmail.com  
Sandra Alegria K-1 Treasurer 
305-930-9572 
sandra420.sa@gmail.com 

L Bernard Pelchat, L-8 
418-494-0011 
bebert1961@hotmail.com 

Susan Morrow, L-6 
786-779-0829 
smorrowhmc@gmail.com 

Clémence Côté, L-9 
819-238-4227 
clemco@hotmail.ca 

M Micheline Mayer, M-10 
450-275-0522 
mayermicheline@hotmail.com 

Nancy Keller, M-12 
775-233-0005  
rickkeller0005@gmail.com 

Lorraine Ducharme M-6 
954-889-6927 
819-623-3407 
lorraineducharme3@hotmail.com 

N Josée Raby, N-19 
514-817-8366  
jraby@sutton.com 

Henry Dasari, N-7 
310-594-5494 
dasari1@msn.com 

Eric Ducharme, N-19 
514-647-8865 
ericducharme65@gmail.com 

P Raynald Piperno P-6 
514-812-5500 
raynald.piperno@videotron.ca 

Richard Beauregard P-3 
514-898-1834 
richardbeauregard@gmail.com 

Richard Beauregard P-3 
514-898-1834 
richardbeauregard@gmail.com 

R Alain Labonté, R-2 
819-864-9790 
liseb93@hotmail.com 

Bertrand Provencher, R-10 
819-345-8351 
proven_b@hotmail.com 

Claude Guernon, R-22 Treasurer 
514-355-6956 
cguernon@hotmail.com 
Lise Boucher R-2 Secretary 
819-864-9790 
liseb93@hotmail.com 

S Jocelyne Demers, S-4 
418-569-5100 
418-569-0890 
jjcdemers@hotmail.com 

Jeannot Harvey , S-8 
954-381-4999 
418-658-2653 
Harvey.neron@videotron.ca 

Gerard Mitchell,  S-14 
954-353-4801 
514-448-4080 
Mitchellg2015@hotmail.com 

T Claire Labreche T-24  
514-232-6995 
514-388-6995 
claire.labreche@videotron.ca 

Rejean Gingras T-5 
450-443-1879 
418-561-6843 
rejean118@gmail.com 

Johanne Boisvert T-8 Treasurer 
450-443-1879/514-862-8700 
Johanne.martin.boisvert@gmail.com 
Marlène Boutet T-9, Secretary 
418-661-7426  
boutetmarlene@gmail.com 

V Jorge Porto, V-8 
305-898-0962 
jacurura@aol.com  

André Jacques V-13 
819-357-0589 
andrejack2301@hotmail.com 

Manuel Daneau 
514-346-3387 
450-649-5187 
ren.goud@gmail.com 

    

 
 

SOCIAL CLUB :   
Guylaine Lavallée H-12, Présedient 450-556-1266 
Denis Cournoyer  F-20, Vice-Président 450-561-4717      

Linda Geoffrion G-18, Secretary 450-881-0138 

André Lefebvre R-18, Director 514-358-0608 

José LéveilléeT-22, Treasurer 450-561-4686 
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